

Request for

SH-P

DNR80062

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

>EZDOR

*709051523 304-267-8959 W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN PO BOX 945

MARTINSBURG WV 25402 DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3397

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/20/					
BID OPENING DATE:	1/1	<u>16/0</u> 7	BID	OPENING TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WEST VIRGIN VIDE ALTERA	IA DEPARTME TION AND AD	N IS SOLICITING NT OF NATURAL R DITION CONSTRUC S STATE PARK BA	ESOURCES TO PRO- TION SERVICES	
	12/06/06 AT	1:00 P.M.		HALL BE HELD ON INGS STATE PARK, SPRINGS, WV.	
			PRE-BID WILL AU DM BEING AWARDE		
	ATTACHMENTS	1. BID 2. INF 3. BID 4. BID 5. ADD	INVITATION ORMATION FOR BI OR PROPOSAL FO INSTRUCTIONS ENDUM ACKNOWLED IDAVIT	RM	
0001	1		988-63		#2,761,000./100
			AND ADDITION		RECEIVED
d -	PREFERENCE	FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL		
	PURCHAS NO CONT	ING DIVISIO RACTOR MAY	IZED BY THE DIR N PURSUANT TO S USE OR SUPPLY S ROJECT OTHER TH	TEEL PRODUCTS F	An
	A OTAIL				STATE OF WY
SIGNATURE	\sim	The state of the s	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS DAT	E
ambs h	1 Dailey =		304-2	67-8959	1/16/07
Thairman a		^{FEIN} 55 - 0618361		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
100	EN DESTONDING	TO DEC MOED	T NIANT AND ADDDED	SIN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED WENDOD'



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DNR80062

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

VENDOR

***709051523** 304-267-8959 W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN PO BOX 945

MARTINSBURG WV 25402

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX T BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3397

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F.O.	В.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/20/			. /07						
BID OPENING DATE:	r	$\frac{1}{1}$ 1/16)\0\ <u>\</u>		1	BID	OPENING T	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT F	PRICE	AMOUNT
	1	ODUCTS IS CON		1	HE UNITED	STATES	. AS USEI	D USED IN	
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	T PROJECT' F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BI R THE INS VENTILATII THE SUPPL' PURSUANT VIRGINIA	ADDITI TO ANY JT NOT FALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ON TO, AL BUILDING LIMITED TON OF ANY TS OR OTH D MATERIA ONTRACT V CH BIDS V	TERATION OR	
	В.	"STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	EL PR ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	ODUCT RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	R AFTER JUST MEANS FEXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINATES FROM STOXYGEN, EINTER STEEL	PRODUCT, FORGE SIMILA SON OF FEEL MA ECTRIC	S ROLLED, D, CAST, RLY PROCE TWO OR MO DE BY THE FURNACE,	ESSED, OR DRE OF E OPEN	
	C.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	" MEANS THE CLUDES ALI BJECT TO	TERRI	TORY, CON	NTINENTA	
	WR		AUTH		E PURCHAS: THE USE (-	
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND	ED ON L CON RED D	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T	ACH CONTRA TH OF ONE COST OR T S (\$2,500 A HE PURPOSE	PERCENTHO OO), WES OF T	T (.1%) C USAND FIN HICHEVER HIS SECTI	OF THE /E IS	
SIGNATURE .	$/ \bigcirc -$	· /\		SEE REY	VERSE SIDE FOR TE آا	RMS AND CON	NDITIONS	IDATE	
4/amls h	1 Da	iley =			[304-26	7-8959	DATE	1/16/07
Chairman and	d Presid	lent FE	55 - 06	18361	W. V. maniconnana	•	ADDR	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DNR80062

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

ō

304-267-8959 ***709051523** W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN PO BOX 945

MARTINSBURG WV 25402

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3397

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B:		FREIGHT TERMS
11/20/									
BID OPENING DATE:		1 1/16	/07			BID C	PENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY		VA É. NO.	ITEM NUMBEI	٩	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				,	LUE OF THE HE PROJECT	1	PRODUCT AS		·
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT		STEEL D STAT NOT F	₋ MATERIALS AR TES IN SUFFICI REASONABLY		
. *	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA		т то ю	TS IN VIOLATIO CIVIL PENALTIE -3-56.		
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1						
	EXHIBI	T 5				144			
l .	WITHIN	240 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER TH THERWISE SP	E NOT	D BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT IMM F THE MATER	EDIATE IALS O TY OR	ING RESERVES T ELY UPON WRITT DR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFOR CONTRACT	EN	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTMENT OR MORGAN C	OF L COUNTY SEQ.	ACTOR SHALL PA ABOR MINIMUM W , PURSUANT (PREVAILING		
	\mathcal{A}			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM			DATE	
SIGNATURE ands h	S.' L),	riley 2				EPHONE 304 - 267	- 8959	1/	16/07
Chairman a	and Pres	ident	55 - 06	18361			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DNR80062

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

VENDOR.

Chairman and President

55-0618361

*709051523 304-267-8959 W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN PO BOX 945

MARTINSBURG WV 25402

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PROCUREMENT OFFICE
CAPITOL COMPLEX
BUILDING 3, ROOM 630
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-3397

DATE PRIN	TED.	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	4	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/20/									
BID OPENING DATE	:	: 1/16/0)7			BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	10 (0.000)			idade adicidicali					
	ADDITE	ATTONA	A N N	DEEE	DENCES MAT)	DRITDATION	O.D.	
							RBITRATION ANY INTERES		
	1						IS CONTRACT		
							ECTS DOCUME		
					TRACT ARE			NIJ	
				00	THE THE		DEEE LED.		
	WORKER	RS' COM	PENSAT	ION:	VENDOR I	S REQU	IRED TO PRO	VIDE	
							ON IF SUCCE		
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS C	HECK	ED BELOW W	IILL BE	A REQUIREM	ENT	
	OF THI	IS CONT	RACT:						
							LL FURNISH		,
							NCE PRIOR T		
							E SPECIFIED		
						MOUNT	DF INSURANC	E	
	COVERA	AGE KEQ	OIKED	1S \$	250,000.				
		חדר אבו	C DICK	TNC	UDANCE. C	1100500	EUL VENDOD	CHALL	
							FUL VENDOR		
							ISK INSURAN OF THE CONT		
	AN ANC	ואוטנו בען	UAL IU	100	% UP THE P	ואטטאו	OF THE CONT	RACI.	
	(XX) E	י אחוים	ETVE	PEPC	ENT (5%) O	C TUE	TOTAL AMOUN	TOE	
							IRGINIA, SH		
					D AS A BID				
							E BOND AND		
							F THE CONTR		
							CERTIFIED		
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTER	OF	CREDIT, OR	BOND	FURNISHED B	Y A	
	SOLVEN	IT SURE	TY COM	PANY	AUTHORIZE	D TO D	O BUSINESS	IN THE	
	STATE	OF WES	T VIRG	INIA	. A LETTE	R OF C	REDIT SUBMI	TTED	
							ATERIAL BON		
					DJECTS UND			SONAL	
							IN LIEU OF		
	5% BII	BOND,	PERFO	RMAN	CE BOND, O	R LABO	R AND MATER	IAL	
	Legação do			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND COM	NOITIONS		
SIGNATURE (\triangle	·() -		7 777.171-1	<u>ata ahabat bahatahan atahan atahan bahan baharatahan al</u>	ELEPHONE		DATE	
5/ and W	ال مر	yenre-	-			304 - 267	- 8959	1 1,	/16/07



Request for Quotation

ŏ

DNR80062

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

NUCCER

*709051523 304-267-8959 W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN PO BOX 945

MARTINSBURG WV 25402

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PROCUREMENT OFFICE
CAPITOL COMPLEX
BUILDING 3, ROOM 630
CHARLESTON, WV
25305
304-558-3397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

11/00/	TED .		MS OF SAL		y.	IP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TE	-nivio
11/20/ OPENING DATE:		1/1//	.7	***************************************		DIF	OPENING	TTME	01.700M	
		_ 1/16/0		CAT.					01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	.UOP	NO.	HEM	NUMBER	U	NIT PRICE	NOMA	VT
·	BOND.									
	(VV) N	. A T N T E N	ANCE	א מאט פ	A TUO	(3) VEA	DMATNITE	NANCE BO	ND	
							REQUIRE		עא	
	1	CCESSF			1	ILL DL P	, KEQUIKE			
	-		-							
	REV. 1	1/00								
			·		'					
	EXHIBI	.1 /								
	DUNEST	דר אוון.	мтынм	. GLA	T2 & 22	FEL IN P	UBLIC WO	DK C		
	PROJEC		1111011	, OLA	33 & 31		OBLIC WO	, KKS		
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGI	NIA CODE	5-19-1	ET.,		
								STRUCTION	,	
	ALTERA	TION,	REPAI	R, IM	PROVEME	NT OR MA	INTENANO	CE OF		
								,000 AND		
								STEEL IS POUNDS OF		
								Y ALUMIN		
								ED STATE		
								PURCHASE		
							HALL BE			
								COST OF		
							ESS THAN			
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN P	OBLIC WO	RKS PRO	JECTS.	* *	
	ENDETO	N MADE	АТИМ	TAILM	CLASS	OD STEEL	BBODIIC	S MAY BE		
								S IS FOU		
								E IF IT		
								REIGN MAD		
	PRODUC	TS. I	F THE	DOME	STIC AL	UMINUM,	GLASS OF	STEEL		
								BSTANTIAL		
							E UNITE			
	DEPART	MENT O	F LAB	UK, F	UKEIGN	PRODUCTS	MAY BE	SUPPLIED		
d vieti, t la Malija N		<u> </u>		SEE RE	ı VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND C			I	
omes h	(1)-	ilen				TELEPHONE 304-20	57 - 8959	DA'	1/16/07	

FEIN 55-0618361

Chairman and President



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR80062

BUYER 32

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-558-0492

*709051523 304-267-8959 W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN PO BOX 945 MARTINSBURG WV 25402

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3397

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/20/2006 **BID OPENING DATE:** 1/16/07 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE

> PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT

ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN

DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE

SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.

REV. 3/88

EXHIBIT 9

NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.

THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID DPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE 304-267-8959

1/16/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE

hairman and President

FEIN 55-0618361



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR80062

BUYER 32

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-0492

*709051523 PO BOX 945 MARTINSBURG WV

W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN

304-267-8959

25402

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES SH-P PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3397

11/20/	<u> </u>	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	MS OF SAL	5000000		SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		1/16/0	07			BI	D 0	PENING TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	IŤE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1	WITHIN G DATE			(14) D	AYS PRIO	R T	O THE BID	
	BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A ION MA	SUBMITE AUDITHAT APPLY	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	TO THE S OFFI TO TH ADDEN N ADDE	STATE PICE. THE E ORIGINAL DUM DOCUINDUM THA	URC SA AL MEN T I	NOWLEDGED BY ALL HASING DIVISION ME RULES AND BIDDING DOCUMENT. THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR THE TIME AND/OR	1 1 T
	REV. 1								
	I HERE ADDEND	UM(S)	NOWLEI AND H	DGE R AVE M	ECEIPT ADE TH		4RY	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO , ETC.	
		UM NOS	1	1 06					
	NO. 1	•	1-08		• • • •				
	NO. 3	•	• • • • •	• • • •	• • • •				
	NO. 4 NO. 5	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • •	• • • •				
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT					E RECEIPT OF TH	1
SIGNATURE	\bigcap .	·		SEE HEV	EHSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE 304-2	Control Con-		
Tiple Chairman a) ∟∾ nd Presi	dent FE		18361		304-2	o/ - ∂		1/16/07 ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DNR80062

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

NODZEK

*709051523 304-267-8959 W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN PO BOX 945

FEIN

55-0618361

MARTINSBURG WV 25402

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES S H I P PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3397

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/20/									
BID OPENING DATE:		1/16/	07			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF THE BIDS.		
4	- Jami	eo h.('	L) cir	ley 2			GNATURE		
	W	Harley.	Midler	Contr	actors, Inc	F:co	MPANY		
	. Jan	uary 16	, 2007	• • • • •	• • • • • • • •	DA	TE		
	REV. 1	1/96							
			co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE	,		
	PERSON: STATE LICENS LICENSI MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR	ITRACTINGST VIRGOUS ISSUE INTRACTOR COMMENTAL DOCUMENTS OF THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOT	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTO THE CONTRACTO RS LICENSE MAY IVISION OF LAD CHARLESTON, N	ORS RS Y BE BOR	
		CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T R BID.				
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E:					
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	. W.	Harley Mi	ller Cont	ractors, Inc.	• • •	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	WVO	05270	• • • • • • • • • • • • •		
		THEI	R CON	TRACT CONTR	ORS LICEN ACT	ISE PRIO	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	OF	
	\sim			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	<u>ar e navanar nave navendum duma, a sa</u>	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE W	Wai	ley E				304-267	- 8959	DATE 1/	16/07



Chairman and President

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR80062

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

1/16/07

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

*709051523 304-267-8959 W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN PO BOX 945 MARTINSBURG WV 25402

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3397

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 11/20/2006 **BID OPENING DATE:** _ 1/16/07 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRAICT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS rel504<u>~</u>267-8959



Request for Quotation

DNR80062

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

W I V PO N DO MAI

*709051523 304-267-8959 W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN PO BOX 945

MARTINSBURG WV 25402

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PROCUREMENT OFFICE
CAPITOL COMPLEX
BUILDING 3, ROOM 630
CHARLESTON, WV
25305
304-558-3397

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/20/									
BID OPENING DATE:		1/16/0	07	_		BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	AUD	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PF	RICE	AMOUNT
The Characters of the									
	THE EN	VELOPE	OP T	UE DT	D MAY NO	L DE CON	CIDEBED.		
	THE EN	VELOFE	UK I	UC DI	D MAT NO	DE CON	SIDEKED:		
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:			R	ON PRICE-				
		_							
	REQ. N	0.:			DNR80	162			
	BID OP	ENTNC	DATE				,		
	LID OF	FILTIAG	DAIL		. Janua	ery 16, 20	907		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 F	PM			
							-		
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECESS	SARY	
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR I	BID:			
		304-	-267-38	347					
	_								
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCER						Johnson		
		Inmod	1.77 De	ilov.	тт		,		
			P W. Da	TTEX.	II				
		j							
									1, 00 %
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DNR80	062 ****	E TOTAL:	#2,761,000./100
}						211100			7
						ļ			
		Ì							
									,
						ĺ			
}				ĺ					,
]					
SIGNATURE	/~	\wedge		SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR 1		NDITIONS	1	
6/ ames h	JDO	iller :	E			304-267	- 8959	DATE 1	/16/07
Chairman a	nd Presi	IFF.		18361			ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
U		<u>V</u>			T NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABO	VELARELE	ID 'VENDOD'

BID OR PROPOSAL
W. Harley Miller Contractors, Inc.
NAME OF BIDDER
1221 Hedgesville Road, Martinsburg, WV 25403
ADDRESS OF BIDDER
304-267-8959
PHONE NUMBER
WV005270
WV CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.
We the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bitters, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.
BASE BID: All labor, materials and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.
BASE BID AMOUNT: Two Million Seven Hundred lighty One Thomas (\$ 2,761,000. 100
(Total to be written in figures and words.)
Additive Alternate No. 001: Contractor to provide price for repointing entire building as outlined in specification Section 01230.
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 001 AMOUNT:
(Total to be written in figures and words) (\$ 80,000.000
(Total to be written in figures and words)
Additive Alternate No. 002: Contractor to provide price for window replacement as outlined in specification Section 01230.
,
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 002 AMOUNT:

		F		7.	D	Δ	V	Ē	7
--	--	---	--	----	---	---	---	---	---

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	W. Harley Miller Contractors, Inc.			
Authorized Signatu	ire: James W Dailey &	_ Date: _	Janua ry 16, 2007	
No Debt Affidavit (Revise	ed 10(13/06)			





FAX COVER SHEET

P.O. Box 946 Martinsburg, WV 25402 Phone: (304) 267-8959 Fax: (304) 267-3847

TO:	WV STATE PURCHASING	FROM:	Kenneth Holzhauser
		PROJECT:	Alteration & Addition to
		_	Berkeley Springs Bath House
ATTN:	BID CLERK		Bid Modification
PHONE:		FAX#:	304-267-3847
FAX #:	304-558-3970	_	
DATE:		ŞENT BY:	Kenneth Holzhauser
THE TOTAL NUMBER	OF PAGES IN THIS SPEED MESSAGE 2 INCLUDI	NG THE COVER PAGE.	, MINNEY, 44.0W A. BN
IF YOU DO NOT RECE	IVE ALL PAGES NOTED, PLEASE CALL OUR OF	-ICE AT (304)267-8959) V E: 11:05 A. W.
		(Manus Chippenson and American St. 1 & 1 & 1 & 1 & 1 & 1 & 1 & 1 & 1 & 1	
Ц			
32	NOIS!		
	<u>5</u>		-

	급능		
RECEIVED 2001 JAN 23 A II:	PURCHASING DIVIESTATE OF WV		
H C =	AA H		
Has	조 28		
	a .		
H			
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
 - 			
H			
H			
Ħ			
П			
П			
T			

A HARD COPY OF THIS MEMO WILL FOLLOW IN THE MAIL: YES / NO

signed: Kenneth Holzhauser

THE ABOVE SPEED MEMO REQUIRES A RESPONSE FROM THE RECIPIENT: YES / NO

DISTRIBUTION: File

TITLE: Project Manager & Estimator WHMC, Inc, Engineering



LLDING PROFESSIONALS

January 23, 2007

West Virginia State Purchasing 2019 Washington Street, East P. O. Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25311

Attention: Buyer 32

Re: RFQ #DNR80062

Alteration and Addition Construction Services to Berkeley Springs State Park Bath House

Dear Buyer 32:

This letter is a modification to our original bid dated January 16, 2007 for RFQ #DNR80062.

First we wish to acknowledge receipt of addendum No. 3 dated January 16, 2007.

Secondly, we submit a deduct to our base bid proposal in the amount of \$71,000.00 The bid bond is with our original bid to cover the 5% of the total.

Thirdly, our bids for alternate No. 1 and alternate No. 2 will remain as submitted on January 16, 2007.

Very Truly Yours,

W. HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS, INC.

James W. Dailey, II

Chairman and President

WV Contractors License No. WV005270

Agency	Division	of Natural	Resources
REQ.P.			

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL M	EN BY TH	ESE PRES	ENTS, That	we, the	undersigne	ed, <u>W. F</u>	Harley	Miller C	ontract	ors, Ind	C.	/PIP TOTAL T
	of <u>Martinsb</u>	urg	.,	, <u>WV</u>			, e	as Princ	ipal, and	Travelers	s Casualt	y and Surel	y Company
of Americ	a_of <u>Hartford</u>		, <u>CT</u>	·		a corporatio	n orgar	nized ar	nd existin	ıg under	the law	vs of the S	State of
C	T with	its principa	I office in th	ne City of H	artford		, ε	s Suret	ly, are he	eld and f	irmly bo	ound unto	the State
of West	Virginia, as Obl	ligee, in the	e penal sum	n of <u>Five Pe</u>	rcent of	f Amount E	<u>3id</u> (\$	\$	5%	······································	_) for th	ne payme	nt of which,
well and	truly to be mad	le, we joint	ly and seve	erally bind o	urselves	, our heirs,	adminis	strators,	executo	rs, succ	essors	and assig	ıns.
	The Condition	of the abo	ve obligatio	n is such th	at where	eas the Prin	cipal ha	as subm	itted to t	he Purc	hasing (Section o	f the
	nent of Administ												_
DNR80	062 - Alteration	on and Ad	ddition Cor	nstruction	to Berk	eley Sprin	gs Par	k Bath	House,	Berke	ley Spr	rings, W	<u>V</u>
			A	enter a l'il d'il d'una and manavaria d'antinaument annuaument									****
	NOW THERE	FORE,											
	(a) If said bid												
harata a	(b) If said bid nd shall furnish												
	nd snall lumish ent created by th												
force and	d effect. It is ex	pressly un	derstood ar	nd agreed th	nat the li	ability of the	Surety	for any	and all	claims h	rereund	er shall, i	n no event,
exceed t	he penal amou	nt of this of	oligation as	nerein state	ed.								
way impa	The Surety, for aired or affected or any such	d by any ex	dension of										
	IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF	Principal a	and Surety h	nave her	eunto set th	neir han	ıds and	seals ar	nd such	of them	as are o	ornorations
	used their corpo		•	•					,				o, p o, a,, o, , a
	_day of				and thot	o procento	10 00 0	ignou b	y aren pr	oper on	10013, 11	113	
	udy of		1										
Principal	Corporate Sea	1					W.	. Harle	y Miller	Contra	ctors, I	Inc.	
		•					*******		(Name c	of Princi	pal)	
							Rv	//OLA	me h	(')	ale	u Z	
								/ "	(Must be	Presid	ent or	
							(Tom		Vice Pro Daile	esident)	1	
							•	Cha	es w. irman	and P	résid	lent	
							tra-rese			(Ti	tle)	·····	
Surety Ci	orporate Seal						Tra	velers	Casualty	and Su	rety Cor	mpany of	America
<i></i>	2, p 2, 3, 5						-		(Name o	f Surety	/)	
								,	\sim		^		
	•						Ву:	L	har.	, K	L	the	
	-							drew K.	Teeter	Attorne	y-in-Fac	ct	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

W. HARLEY MILLER

Attorney-In Fact No.

58440-6-06 Printed in U.S.A.

213385

Certificate No. 001137820

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, Jerry L. Neal, C. Lee Jordan, and Pamela V. Lanham

of the City of Charleston	, State of	West Virgini	a	, their true	and lawful Attor	ney(s)-in-Fact,		
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above								
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the	Companies in the	ir business of gua	ranteeing the fid	lelity of persons,	guaranteeing the p	erformance of		
contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertaking	s required or permi	tted in any actions	or proceedings	allowed by law.				
	I Same	100 100	Lake					
	AND THE OW	1 malais	W.D					
THE NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE			oroto goolg to be	harata affixed thi	22nd			
March 2006	astrument to be sign	led and men-corp	orate sears to be	nereto anixed, un				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this is day of	JOHN CH	M. W. W.						
Farmington Casualty Con	ipany	O. W. DAY	St. Paul Gu	ardian Insurance	e Company			
Fidelity and Guaranty Ins	urance Company	<i>.</i> 0."	St. Paul Me	ercury Insurance	Company			
Fidelity and Guaranty Ins Seaboard Surety Compan	urance Underwrit	ers, Inc.	Travelers C	asualty and Sure	ery Company ory Company of A	merica		
St. Paul Fire and Marine	y Insurance Compar	ıv	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company					
	<u>-</u>	- v		•	•			
1982 C 1977 C NCORPORATED STORY OF THE STORY	TO THE STATE OF	SEAL S	SEAL S	HARTFORD, OF THE PARTY OF THE P	HARTFORD ST	HICKORDANIO SE 1896 1896 1896 1896 1896 1896 1896 1896		
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.		Ву: _	Georg		hior Vice President			
On this the 22nd day of March	200)6 , before me per	sonally appeared	l George W. Thom	pson, who acknow	ledged himself		
to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Com	pany, Fidelity and	Guaranty Insuran	ce Company, Fi	delity and Guaran	ity Insurance Und	erwriters, Inc.,		
Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insuran	ce Company, St. Pa	aul Guardian Insu	rance Company	, St. Paul Mercur	y Insurance Comp	oany, Travelers		
Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.								
authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the p	urposes therein cont	ained by signing of	on behalf of the c	corporations by hir	nseir as a duly aut	norized officer.		
					-			
	SEC. TETRES	\	\	Marie C	0 7 to	00.1.0+		
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June 2011	ACTARY E	<u>.</u>		Marie C. T	etreault, Notary Publ	lic		

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER CONTRACTORS. INC

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this

16th day of

₂₀ 07

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary

January





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.stpaultravelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.